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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:523
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2003
RAIL PROJECTS IN ORISSA
PARSURAM MAJHI

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some Railway Projects in the KBK districts in Orissa are pending for construction;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the progress of each projects as on date;

(d) the fund allocation made for those projects so far, year-wise; and

(e) the target date fixed for completion of these projects?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) to (e): A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 523 ASKED BY SHRI
PARSURAM MAJHI FOR ANSWER IN THE LOK SABHA ON 20.02.2003 REGARDING RAIL PROJECTS IN ORISSA.

(a) to (c) & (e): The details of on-going new line projects in Kalahandi, Bolangir, and Keonjhar districts in Orissa is given as under:-

S. No. Name of the project  Progress as on date      Target Date
             of Completion

NEW LINES

1. Daitari−Banspani(155 Km) The line from Banspani to Joruli (11 Km) has been completed. 2004−05
     On the rest of the section, earthwork, bridgework, and other ancillary works are in progress. The section from Joruli to
     Keonjhar (48 Km) is targeted for completion during 2002−03.

2. Lanjigarh Road−Junagarh
 (56 Km)    Land has been acquired partly. In Phase−I, work has been taken  Not yet fixed.
     up from Lanjigarh to Bhawanipatna (31 Km), where earthwork
     and bridgework are in progress.

3. Khurda Road−Bolangir(289 Km) Final Location Survey has been completed partly. Work is in Not yet fixed. progress on a length of 2.5 Km from Khurda Road end, where
     the land is available with the Railway. An amount of Rs. 5.16
     crore has so far been deposited with the State Government for
     land acquisition.

(d): Year-wise allocation of funds for the above projects since inclusion in the Budget is given as under:-

Name of the project   Year-wise budget outlay since included in the Budget (Rs. in crores)


NEW LINES  1992-93 1993-94 1994-95 1995-96 1996-97 1997-98 1998-99 99-2000 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03

Daitari−Banspani 10 25 23 30 20 25 49.06 32 39.50 50 40
LanjigarhRoad−Junagarh - 0001 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2
Khurda Road−Bolangir - - 1 2 1 2 2 10 14.50 15 5

 There are no gauge conversion and doubling projects in these districts.
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